Manual No. : M511-4006
Revision : A

BK-120M,120MK
- PARTS LIST

CONEL EFOY—E AHLEATOD D TE.
HHOMD TN, EHEBIHFE STV EEA.

This manual is for professional service engineers.

It bears no relation to the usual operation.

SHIMADZU CORPORATION

KYOTO JAPAN







800b-TTSH

L

=
[
| () BB (WIRING DIAGRAM)
) | @@ ta-A, FH(FUSE, SPARE)
/
J/ %1-(SHOE)
Z —_
7 #7937 (0OPTION)
|, '
. | (te) 6% (OPPRESION BAND)
! : | (L7) WEnty7ANS-(LATERAL CASSETE HOLDER)
B T Z I
| ]
|
- i \ L
o s LLZ I A_] — e [ |
BK-120MK
BK-120MK (CE)
503-42580

503-42580-03

1/2




800vV-TTSGN

-
|
~ TN . |
/// { + -FW
/ | |
/’ — } — + - f -
/ | ]
{ { + + j _
| Dl i ~ |
/ ' \ :
- 1l ——
pe ODE
| o=| (L Tl | Imo!
l_:::i‘-*—————~——‘=—i::3:::4
CTTTTﬂ—J/;_:::::::j \1

(1) BRE(WIRING DIAGRAM)

@@ ta-Z, $#(FUSE, SPARE)

721~ (SHOE)

#7732 (0P

TION)

E8%(OPPRESION BAND)

(i7) WaEAty7HA5- (LATERAL CASSETE HOLDER)

| K

\L

Ml

il

BK-120M
503-42580-01

2/2



REF NO.
BEBES

SOCUUADNWWNNRN - —

N ==l wd ol el ek el
NN WN —

PART NO.
- HRES

503-42535

503-42535-01 .

503-42440
503-42440-01
503-42440-02
503-43143
503-43143-01
503-42334
503-42334-01
503-42450-01
503-42450-03

‘610-22000-04

022-24228
072-01664-20
072-01664-33
023-66185-01
501-23092-05
503-33618
503-31332-01
503-45527

BK-120MK
BK-120M
BK~120MK(CE)

TFUNYT

FUNV7

vanan7

Y3997

¥anan7’

%37

%37

BK-120M nftvR’
BK-120M n{EYR’
BF-10H

BF-10HK

"7Uh—1YF HKD M12

7H9EELES M12X30
k1—2",313 001
t1—2",313 005
Jy%4,SUSET M12
TINGILF

Y9 ruhty TR —
Ya1— 4
FvAazyh

503-42580
503-42580-01
503-42580-03

. DESCRIPTION

ERER AR

Table Top Assy

Table Top Assy
Up—Down Assy
Up—Down Assy
Up—Down Assy

Control Assy

Control Assy

BK-120M Wiring Diagram
BK-120M Wiring Diagram
BF-10H

BF-10HK

Anchor Nut,HKD

Hex Skt Head Bolt,Steel M12x30
Fuse,313001

Fuse, 313005

Plain Washer,SUS M12
Oppresion Band

Lateral Cassette Holder
Shoe

Trans Unit

BK~120MK
503-42580
REQD
&%

1

1

N N N N N

(1)
(M

BK-120M

503-42580-01 503-42580-03

REQD
B2

amd,

AN N B S

(1)
(1)

BK-120M(CE)

REQD
E%

1

—

—_

~

) ~ ~
_ = BN N D D e




REF NO.
Ba®S

SONDUIUTA B WWNN = =

NN N N NN ol el el ok ol ok ok ok
A WN—=-OOWOONOOLHAWN =

PART NO.
HaES

503-43768

503-43768-01
503-42539-01
503-42539-03
503-42539-02
903-42539-04
903-42540

503-42540-01
903-42542

903-42542-01
903-42543-01
903-42543-02

503-43473

503-42501
503-43443
503-42533-01
503-42533-02
503-43444
503-42502
503-42503
503-42504
503-42505
503-42506
503-42507
503-42508
503-42509
503-43472
503-43437
030-03000

KH#RER Table Top Assy. 503-42535
KIRER Table Top Assy. 503-42535-01

FONY
TIONY
Y4NL-V F
Y4NL-IL F
H4FL-IL R
H{FNL-I R
TNV
TONYIY
FauFrIny
Fa9FvIny
IV AN
IVNhN -
74

Fa98 979 R
Yagh a9y L
E L F

-4 R
L
NTYUIY D A
ATV B
AUV A
2OV,

L=
Abyna'q
Abyn’
AyIngy vy
AV L=1
9374

" BRG.6000ZZ

DESCRIPTION

A TR

Table Top

Table Top

Side Rail F

Side Rail F

Side Rail R

Side Rail R
Frame

Frame

Lock Plate
Lock Plate
End-Cover

End Cover
Rubber Stop
Moving Frame R
Moving Frame L
Beam F ’
Beam R .

Block

BRG, Shaft A
BRG, Shaft B
Eccentric Shaft A
Wheel

Rail
Mount,Rubber Stop
Rubber Stop
Lock housing
Guide Rail

Rear Cover
BRG,6000ZZ

BK-120MK
503-42535
REQD
&%

1

1

SN =N DBNONNBN DD~ et = NN

BK-120M  BK-120MK(CE)

503-42535-01
REQD
R

ON~NANNMNNANDDLE = 2 aLNNNRN

503-42535
REQD
{1

1

1

ON=NANNMNNENDDEA o NN



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
38
40
41
42
43

80.

-81
82
84

87

03005000

030-05002
51067002
50342519
503-43432
503-42520
503-42521
503-43471
503~42522
503-22195
503-43487
501-95364-04
503-43493
503-43511

064-54820-13

903-45075-01
503-45075-02
503-45076

064-60872-11

'503-43460

BRG,6200ZZ
BRG,620277

I(7 VY 949,500 4X30
NTIVTEA L
NTYVTEAR
NTYUIVH C
VYUY B
NTYUIVH D
ayganey vy’

Jyvay

AUV G

74

h5—-

ANy
SW,DHM-2R5WW
=~

y il

AN 14
SW,AH165-2VLLR11E3
AYFh =

()

BRG,62002Z2
BRG,620277
Magnetic Lock
Bearing Support L
Bearing Support R
Bearing Shaft C
Eccentric Shaft B
Bearing Shaft D
Lock housing
Cushion

Eccentric Shaft C
Cap

Collar

Guide Plate
Switch,DHM-2R5WW
Guard

Guard

Guide Plate

Switch AH165-2VLR11E3
Switch Guard

_L_LN_L.—L—LN—L-P-PNMMNA—L—L'P

—t
N e

m A NS S S NN ARBRNNNN S = =N

—
o e

—
N D

S AN A S N =B BRNNMNN S 2N




84)87

FE 1T o=
Iony! T
| i
f _n il
I
o __“ I
“_ il _"_ I
L_: ;_:
1 ! “__ I
I :“ i1 “_
_
et ! , s
leks . p ¢ 1
Momt—+ ( L+ \umnmul s 4| ( ol
mWI\l. 7 __m 2dlg
_,= I il
NN @WM SLGIRIE
N rd
| I
_ i IR
_ ___ _ B _ __ |
<
J I
FH |
| (]!
i l |

M511-4006

(3

A- Al

Table Top Assy
503~-42535
503-42535-01

AR B




REF NO.
BaHES

PART NO.
HaEs

503-43525
503-42420
503-42431
503-42421
503-42432
503-42427
503-42422
903-42425

503-42423-01

503-42437
503-42415

'503-45708
503-42417-01

503-42416
503-48598
503-48630
50342435
503-42441
503-45691
503-34933
511-32028

031-62157-01

511-16020
503-43490
503-43491

032-20015

032-20013
064-30021

SN

‘v/

FEE Up-Down Assy. 503-42440:
F&E Up-Down Assy. 503-42440-01
HI%E8 Up-Down Assy. 503-42440-02

Yy ENJ40-UBL158C(T)
BRG1=y} BLP203
VR

- A

3*-B

VAL M27

VAL M25 .
SW, 7440 Z4H1LO7A

DESCRIPTION
Gy
yuh, Nj— Link,Power
vy, - Link,Power
DysrIVh Washer,End
vy, 7407~ Link,Follwer
VY7, V4 Shaft,Lower
Uy Retainer
VAR Shaft,Upper
Y Pin
AN L-1 Guide Rail
EYYIEY Pin,Connecting

SV Tension Plate
Ve 7- Pulley,Jack
APV Pulley,Jack
47— ' Pulley,Moter
AyFIIT4G Bracket,Sw
A"y Dog
7°5yb Bracket
%44 Base Plate
VRN =R " Jack Base
T4 hanr’ Modification,Motor

Jack, NJV40-UBL158C(T)
BRG. Unit BLP203
Bellows

Key A

Key B

* V-belt M27

V—belt M25
Sw,Z4H1LO7A

N,

BK-120MK

BK-120MK(CE)

503-42440 503-42440-01 503-42440-02

BK-120M
REQD REQD
1% fEs%
1
1
6 6
2 2
1 1
4 4
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1
| y
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1
1 1
1 1
1
-
3 3

REQD
{E %k

—t

LA S NN A N®

N — — =

S

L Y

L —




29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

39 .

40
41
43
44
45
46
47
47
48
49
50
51
55
58
58
59
63
64
65
66
67
69

70

71
72
73
74

503-36652
003-42444
003-42514
20342516
503-42517
90342523
903-43431

503-42526

510-67002
064-30025
503-43430
503-43436
903-42524

903-45451-01
903-45451-02

503-45445
503-45450
903-43465
203-43466

503-43438 -
030-01001 -

503-22195
503-36472

503-36472-01

503-43459

501-95364-04

031-40338
031-40330
030-07004
070-21328

- 503-43513

503-44498
503-44494
503-43766
503-43767
503-45072

Rh A

n—7-y

¥7°7L-4
AN vy’
AyFNIIT44

7% —tA

an

Fa9FeINY

I{TF VYUY 9,50 1X30
SW,¥140 Z4H1PO7A
73—

73y

Lin'—

H{FAnN'- R
LN - L
Foaghn— A

hn'—

=F F

—F R

7 79b

BRG,6082Z

9933y

TIPRLYF

T9b R4y F

h5—

74
DU7"y¥21,MB2015-31FDU
7"y¥2 MB1615-24FDU
BRG,6304ZZ

1394, JR16RK-10S
AT R

TLTYY .

hn—A

Ivhity

nN=hty

Y44

Washer,End
Cover;Pulley
Sub Frame
Lock Housing
Bracket,Switch
Bucky Tray
Roller

Lock Plate
Magnetic Lock
SW,Z4H1PO7A
Bucky Rail
Bracket

Lever

Side Cover R
Side Cover L
Cover.

Cover

Guard F

Guard R
Bracket
BRG,6087Z
Cushion

Foot Switch
Foot Switch
Collar

Cap .
Bush,MB2015-31FDU
MB1615-24FDU
BRG,6304ZZ
Connector,JR16RK-10S
Stay R
Rubber Stopper
Cover A
Bracket
Bracket Cover
Base Plate

N == ot el B el el mal e -l N

—

— 5NN

= NN =N

~“~N—==BbNNO®

il - e e e

— el el N ND b et ok BN el el el ek ek N

N med el = B el e et el e N

—~ RPN NO© = A -

= NN =N




75
76
717
78
79
80
82
84
86
87
91
92
83
95
97

503-45452-01
503-45452-02
503-45453-01
503-45453-02
503-45397
503-45393
070-21339-02
503-45446
064-50724-01
064-50724-23
503-42423-02
503-46443
503-46442
503-46441
503-48597

9FhN—
G9Fhn—
YN -
YN —

73y

Tyx

¥¥Y7 JRC16RC
AT— F

SW,PB FB-15ANEP2
4y, AT-496W
ANL—I

Y

h7—

tya’y

7°749b

Inner Cover
Inner Cover
Outer Cover
Outer Cover
Bracket

- Washer

Cap,JRC16RC

Stay F

Switch,PB FB-15ANEP2
Button, AT—496W

" Guide Ralil

Shaft
Collar
Dog
Bracket

—_ BN = = =

—_ et NN N =

e T © B T A T R A A S .

P N R R e Y

_ st NN -t




900v-TTSNH

@;ﬂ‘\\ /J
@& |

:'/‘ \

.(7/"
T

T 44

A BB
BK-120MK
BK-120MK(CE)
503-42440
503-42440-01

172



900v-TTGNW

Afi(1:2)

f_i__b:==l===“_ ===

= P ——

____t)____._l

dr g

2R B
BK-120M -
503-42440-01

272




79bA19F Foot Switch 503-36472

79bAMY9F Foot Switch 503-36472-01
BK-120MK BK-120M BK-120MK(CE)
503-36472 503-36472 503-36472-01

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQD 'REQD REQD
BREES BaES R B &%k B
i 510-64107-02  79bA4{yF,OFL-1V-S3 Foot Switch,OFL-1V-S3 3 3
1 511-64067 79bA{9F,OFL-VG5-S3  Foot Switch,OFL~VG5-S3 3
2 503—-35655 T9A{9F(4 Foot Switch,Plate 1 1 1
3 503-36473 =7 VAvT Cable Clamp 1 1 1
4 503-36707 =70 Cable 1 1 1
5 503-35386-01 MnNY Sticker 1 1 1
6 503-35386-02 ANy Sticker 1 1 1
7 503-35386-03 ANV Sticker 1 1 1
1 1 1

ot
-t

503-37234 15 Plate




'900pP-TTSW

I_ — — —
—H |
__'_{____
( i 3\ s | T
- O A -
| | |
1.
o .
|
| !
: o
(56 (54 |
i 1 :
_____ L —— ‘

72y h ALy F

Foot swltch
503-36472
503-36472-01




REF NO.
Ba®ES

COORNLdNOOO O LN —

PART NO.
HmES

503-43119

501-63883-01
071-36113-12
501-79879

074-80654-82
074-80383~64
074-80654~77
074-80383-56
065-45180~42
065-45180-12
037-38703

037-38856-32
072-05669-01
072-01664-20
072-01664-33
037-38856-24
503-46979

HITHER Control Assy. 503-43143
HITHER Control Assy. 503-43143-01

NEY {

T=A3591Ny

499"V, UF1005-20S—12
BK CONT ASSY
TUrY VS10B-5

T UhY,ZWS10-5/J
TV VS100B-24
TVUI'Y,ZWS100PF-244
JL— TR-ONH3/2.8A UL
JL— TR-ONH3/2.8A
#i"~FLCB-8N

AN~ SBA-335
Ea—R" kIS FHO32
E1—2",313 001
E1—~2",313 005

AN~ SBB-312

FITY Assy

DESCRIPTION

LR

Base

Earth Terminal

Terminal Block,UF1005-20S—-12
BK Cont Assy

Power Supply,VS10B-5

Power SupplyZWS10-5/4
Power Supply,VS100B-24
Power SupplyZWS100PF-24/J
Relay, TR-ONH3/2.8A UL
Relay,TR-ONH3/2.8A
Fasteners,LCBS—8N
Spacer,SBA-335

Fuse Holder,FH032

Fuse, 313001

Fuse, 313005

Spacer,SBB-312

Discharge Unit

BK-120MK
503-43143
REQD
%

— P N e S

NN Ao

BK-120M  BK-120MK(CE)

503-43143
REQD
Bk

U G I [

—

NN Ao

503-43143-01
REQD
1E%K

— etk

—

—

- N NN DO S —




N _ P A
¢ _ |
i =)
ge . ﬁ
i =1
_ 1T
| g
| R
_ Slm iy
_ 1
_
|
|
T

]

L
SE

o ]

|

|

|

[
|
|
R
N _w
I
|
|
|

B

M511-4006

| |
_ A _

Sl Ll e |
| = 7 1‘w.
|

= T

T o
1

1

=

m_

_@';—'ﬁl

i~ =

1

HoE R

ASSY

control

503-43143

503-43143-01




' BK-120M B4 BK-120M Wiring Diagram 503-42334
BK-120M E2#2E BK-120M Wiring Diagram 503-42334-01 :
BK-120M BK-120MK(CE)

BK-120MK
503-42334  503-42334 503-42334-01
REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ REQD REQD REQD
BEEs HmES il RER _ [k A% &%
1 503-36470-10 T U4 V471,200 Power Supply Cable 200 1 1 1
2 503-43494-10 TR YE~7 b 100 Power Supply Cable 100 1 1 1
3 503-43092-02  7—-AtY Earth Cable 1 1 1
4 503-42558 FA475-7' 1 A Internal Cable A 1 1 1
5 503-42560 Y4AF =7 A Twist Cable A 1 1 1
6 503-42561 Y4AF 5=7°I B Twist Cable B 1 1
6 503-42561-01 Y4A r=7°1 B Twist Cable B 1
7 503-42562 YTFENT=T I A Signal Cable A 1 1 1
8 503-42563 YLAM—7'I C Twist Cable C 1 1
8 503-42563-01 IYLAMT=T N C Twist Cable C 1
9 503-42239 YLAN =T D Twist Cable D 1 1 1
10 503-42240-01 F475=-7In C Inner Cable 1 1 1
11 '503-43485-01  7'v¥—h-7L Bucky Cable 1 1 1
13 503-43108-01 NV A49F 5=T° N Hand Switch Cable i 1 1



900P-118K

FRO
FK-20H/21!

|
I
I
]

A200

»
o
— Ot e e =0

L100

=27

Lo
81
B11
B2
B22

el

1d] l
FrER9 b))
CABINET)

GND

t12p) - - —
—_—— —_= _—— 6B Ea) _le) BLUE % @““c‘ﬁ";m
- : I — LATERAL FRAME l o s
48K ¢ 7P) T RE0
6 N5t OLUE ETZRFLOCK (%)
INTERNAL WIRING DIAGRAM FOR BASE CONTROL UNIT . T [ . —E——o\/\«a—lwn
HENBRORE ] [ 1 i |} T RED #
R AWG1B 1 1 =
-Agou ~ [F1]aszoo Ble=we- _aazoo AR200 (| I 1 - ENgj2P) |
Avcin 08| © 7n RED @w?)l | O A ERglcaP) . LOCX FOR THE DIRECTION
7 R A7 } o Y e 5] c ‘?’No OF THE LATERAL SiDE.
| e . ™ PR e I | m Lt &)
ave1s | - L 5 RED - PPER e 2] =S
L’:Tosm O3 :]zr AAD En =S ,_Ao S AAD 3 () \I : : N ] %;LE TOP LOCK SWITCH
peen <. N LR —— — - R0y2
B =R : = ] 11 . ,
-P | £3 lmou :wfgla : . : |1 - — —— — -
AVa1d AE Ry l
YE  [100 | [
Ava18 Il b ENigcze) B3 P
F; 80 -0 VH [ - 1 Cotygla= BUCKY  suarrame
Awsm o1 . 9
i 01 1A [Fa 34 - || T ';1 ﬁu,; SWITCH
a1 Fuse 1 ] (.
811 : | I 11 ‘ [
82
822 | [ |
I —— BUCKY LOCK
- 1.4 | 1 2 XL BLUE ELEPv#-LoCK
[ I & RED
=R, ERTZit2r)
.
[ _—— _—
Z50H LOCK FOR THE DIRECTION
| b LATERAL FRAME OF THE LONGITUDINAL zllgg)
EXg (12P) { Extz) 2P
al Pl —~ -T) * BLUE FLOCK (#8)
v T 11 .
—tu - T} 4RE0 _ : |
N . i 95 d1ros wr)' [ [ EiTgcen ' |
26 [ T a4 c oeMC  EMERGENCY SWITCH
. TROG 82 3 3 7 .
— = - RS EDev-yrvy-xds¥
TERMINAL aLack [R1 4. 1A 84 67} (1] ©
H 7-2R30 : e — : : ; I I i I
ax B . ; 5
T B L = U ] e
l FTFOLITY 1 A1 D oy S wn ————
1
seauue v peats o . -- '
= : : —TM1 | ' ———
[ 2 BNl c1opy || [ ga;;:me:wn
_ [
Az T ] 3 HAND SWITCH
gImR|c1op)  [A3 e 3 opriomy !
cn e ; l
| BED UP X e —— \/: N7 I__.__.__l
| LONT T | —_— —_——
BED DOWN ;ﬁ" [PLL SRR 1. :
LIMIT  Ltmit FOOT SW
$+—C o [16% ASSY
aEn center NE] I - T J (STANDARD)
LIMIT — anp
A3 7-2| EARTH
PVC 0.330 @/— ¥R | TERMINAL —_—
BUCKY SUPPORT ASSY
x
—— —— — E
. e
—ll N . Mem i
| 1 L =
FOOT SWITCH) i ol I &
1 - =
| COPTION) £ preg—| | | z
——= L M 5
| | :
—— 8K CONT 82 g Ena w
BOARD ASSY N L o | BK-12O0MEHR
» | [re-can I BK-120M WIring Dlagram
| I I [ — ¢ . -
T I ] N 2o 503-42334
TONOGRAM ATTACHMENT L || Jo 5022498 503-42334-01
o 2 iy
L
SWITCH




REF NO.
BEES

PART NO.
HwES

503-45529
511-74079
072-05255-03
072-01665-30
072-05255-11
071-34641-36
072-20611
065-91002-62
503-42987

F72A21Z9b  Trans Unit 503-45527

DESCRIPTION
B an B TR

FIVAR Y AAN— Trans Box Cover
FU A, 1KVA-400(CE) Trans,1KVA-400(CE)
ta—R kNS F-65AD " Fuse Holder,F—-65AD
t1—A",3AB-326005 Fuse,3AB-326005
hiv=ka—-R"kN4 F-65 Cover,Fuse Holder F-65
4991y KT15-6JEN Terminal Block,KT15-6JEN

k3 by, BN-82203 1) Lamp,BN-8220 GN
7'U—hEA52B-10A-TUV  Breaker,EA52B-10A-TUV
5—=7 WAYI ASSY Cable Fix Assy

BK—-120MK(CE)
REQD
fa%x

— et et NN N N ek




1ndilno

M511-4006

y b

FZ27Z1
Trans unit

503-45527






